## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Prosecution)

No. Home-G-B0(14)-40/2021

Dated Shimla-2, the

3 January, 2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance to instructions of Administrative Reforms Department issued vide their letter No. Per(AR)F(10)-1/2022 dated 07<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to nominate the Under Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Joint Secretary/Addl. Secretary/Special Secretary of Home Department's as Nodal Officer of their respective branches for implementation of all provisions of Section 4 of RTI Act, 2005 and online RTI module with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Addl. Chief Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh and January, 2025

No. Home-G-B0(14)-40/2021 Dated Shimla-2, the Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Secretary (AR) to the Government Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, w.r.t. letter No. Per(AR)F(10)-1/2022 dated 07-02-2022.

2. The Special Secretary (Home-D &Vig)/The Addl. Secretary (Home-F)/ The Deputy Secretary (Home-A)/The Under Secretary (Home-B & C) to the Government of HP.

3. The Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary of H.P. Shimla-2

4. The Secretary, H.P. State Information Commission, Khalini, Shimla-2

5. All the Section Officers, Home Department, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2

6. Guard file.

(Ritu Raj Verma)

Addl. Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh